A Resolution Honoring the 21 Years of Service and Commitment of President Milton A. Gordon

- WHEREAS, in 1990, President Milton A. Gordon became the fourth president of California State University, Fullerton and has demonstrated unwavering commitment to higher education; and
- **WHEREAS,** during President Gordon's tenure, Cal State Fullerton granted nearly 130,000 degrees and improved the academic and professional environment for students, faculty, staff, and local community; and
- WHEREAS, the landscape of the campus has dramatically changed under President Gordon's tenure with the opening of several renovated and newly constructed buildings, including the Joseph A. W. Clayes III Performing Arts Center, the Pollak Library and the Steven G. Mihaylo College of Business and Economics, with a total of \$636 million worth of new and rebuilt facilities and parking structures; and
- **WHEREAS,** under President Milton A. Gordon's visionary leadership, Cal State Fullerton has made a commitment to providing a quality and accessible collegiate experience to students of different racial, ethnic, gender, and economic backgrounds; and
- WHEREAS, graduation rates of students from underrepresented communities has increased significantly under President Gordon's guidance, ranking Cal State Fullerton ninth in the nation for baccalaureate degrees awarded to minority students and first in California for awarding baccalaureate degrees to Hispanic students; therefore, be it
- **RESOLVED,** by the ASI Board of Directors, the duly elected representatives of students at California State University, Fullerton, that the Associated Students, California State University, Fullerton, Incorporated –
 - 1) applauds and congratulates President Milton A. Gordon for his numerous accomplishments that have led Cal State Fullerton to becoming one of the nation's largest and most inclusive senior institutions of higher learning; and
 - 2) appreciates President Milton A. Gordon for his 21 years of service and commitment to this university and the Fullerton community; and
 - 3) wishes him well in his retirement and hopes for the best in all of his future endeavors.

Adopted by the ASI Board of Directors n the thirty-first day of January, two thousand and twelve